
Doncaster Children’s Services Trust (DCST) Structure 

Position / team 
contact name 

(where applicable) 
Contact 
Number 

Interim / Permanent Email address 

Paul Moffat, Chief Executive Hazel Cole 01302 736011 Permanent Paul.moffat@dcstrust.co.uk 

Mark Douglas, Chief Operating Officer Lauren Mears 01302 737767 Permanent Mark.douglas@dcstrust.co.uk 

Jackie Wilson, Director of Peformance, Quality 
and Innovation (Part-time) 

Lisa Shaw 01302 734672 
Permanent 

Jacqueline.wilson@dcstrust.co.uk 

Pauline Turner, Director of Peformance, Quality 
and Innovation (Part-time) & Head of Service 
Safeguarding & Standards 

Lauren Mears 01302 737767 
Permanent 

Pauline.turner@dcstrust.co.uk 

Sue Greenhill, Head of Finance & Business 
Planning 

 01302 734343 
Permanent 

Sue.greenhill@dcstrust.co.uk 

Lorraine Eastham, Head of OD & HR  01302 737878 Permanent Lorraine.eastham@dcstrust.co.uk 

Sue May, Head of Service for Looked After 
Children 

 01302 7862613 
Permanent 

Sue.may@dcstrust.co.uk 

Richard Fawcett, Head of Service North  01302 734523 Permanent Richard.fawcett@dcstrust.co.uk 

Andy Hood, Head of Service Targeted Youth 
Support 

 01302 736171 
Permanent 

Andy.hood@dcstrust.co.uk 

Anne Chester-Walsh, Head of Service Central  01302 734739 Permanent Anne.chester-walsh@dcstrust.co.uk 

Jayne Grice, Head of Service East  01302 737860 Permanent Jayne.grice@dcstrust.co.uk 

Rachel Farnham, Head of Service South  01302 737712 Permanent Rachel.farnham@dcstrust.co.uk 
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